# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indus Investments, Inc.		09/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLIM (BVI) Ltd.
Street Address:	21/F CITIC Tower
Internal Address:	1 Tim Mei Avenue
City:	Central
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1576957	SHANGRI-LA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)698-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2822

Email: paula.j.krasny@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Paula J. Krasny

130 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paula J. Krasny

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive

Suite 3500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0435**

900031876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula J. Krasny
Signature:	/Paula J. Krasny/
Date:	09/12/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=slim assignment#page1.tif source=slim assignment#page2.tif source=slim assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0436

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 8th day of September, 2005, by and between Indus Investments, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), and SLIM (BVI) Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the certain "SHANGRI-LA" trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> to this Assignment (the "*Marks*"), has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and has not abandoned the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks owned by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but not limited to the marks attached as <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Executed at Los Angeles, California this 8th day of September, 2005.

INDUS INVESTMENTS, INC.

By

Tehmina Adaya

President & Chief Executive Officer

TA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0437

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	)ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)

On this 8th day of September, in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Telming Adaya, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as <u>fiesident of CEO</u>, on behalf of Indus Investments, Inc., and acknowledged to me that Indus Investments, Inc. executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

[SEAL]

DINO LUIGI NANN
Commission # 1867494
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 3, 2009

Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State

TA

# SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Federal Registration:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,576,957 for SHANGRI-LA

California Registration:

California Service Mark Registration No. 27827 for SHANGRI-LA

Common Law Marks:

SHANGRI-LA HOTEL SHANGRILA HOTEL HOTEL SHANGRI-LA THE SHANGRI-LA HOTEL SHANGRILA-HOTEL.COM SHANGRILA-HOTEL.ORG

**RECORDED: 09/12/2005** 

10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0439